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Am. Online, Inc. v. GreatDeals.Net

Apple v. Pepper

Ashcroft v. Iqbal

Aspen Skiing Co. v. Aspen Highlands Skiing Corp.

Berkey Photo, Inc. v. Eastman Kodak Co.

Cavalier Tel., LLC. v. Verizon Virginia, Inc.

CollegeNet, Inc. v. Common Application, Inc.

Concord Assocs., L.P. v. Ent. Properties Trust

Coolmath.com, LLC v. Coolmathgames.com

E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Kolon Indus.

Eastman v. Quest Diagnostics Inc.

In re Elevator Antitrust Litig.

First Data Merch. Servs. Corp. v. SecurityMetrics, Inc.

FTC v. Facebook, Inc.
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FTC v. Meta Platforms Inc.

FTC v. Qualcomm, Inc

In re Google Digit. Advert. Antitrust Litig.

In re Google Digit. Advert. Antitrust Litig.

Hack v. President & Fellows of Yale Coll.

Hawaii v. Standard Oil Co. of Cal.

HDC Med., Inc. v. Minntech Corp.

Hicks v. PGA Tour, Inc.

Honickman v. BLOM Bank SAL

Illinois Brick Co. v. Illinois

Intel Corp. v. Fortress Inv. Grp., LLC
 

Intell. Ventures I LLC v. Cap. One Fin. Corp.

It’s My Party, Inc. v. Live Nation, Inc.

It’s My Party, Inc. v. Live Nation, Inc.

aff’d

Katyle v. Penn Nat’l Gaming, Inc.
 

Kloth v. Microsoft

Case 1:23-cv-00108-LMB-JFA   Document 73   Filed 03/27/23   Page 4 of 35 PageID# 458



Loren Data Corp. v. GXS, Inc.

M & M Med. Supplies & Serv., Inc. v. Pleasant Valley Hosp., Inc.

McArthur v. Brabrand

Newcal Indus., Inc. v. Ikon Off. Sol.

Nobel Sci. Indus., Inc. v. Beckman Instruments, Inc.

aff'd

In re Pool Prod. Distrib. Mkt. Antitrust Litig.

R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Philip Morris Inc.

aff’d

Spectrum Sports, Inc. v. McQuillan

Springfield Terminal Ry. Co. v. Canadian Pac. Ltd.

Taylor Pub. Co. v. Jostens, Inc.

Thompson Everett, Inc. v. Nat’l Cable Advert., L.P.

U.S. Postal Serv. v. Flamingo Indus. (USA) Ltd.

United Mag. Co. v. Murdoch Mags. Distrib., Inc.

aff’d sub nom. United Mag. Co. v. Curtis Circulation Co

United States v. Aluminum Co. of Am.
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United States v. AT&T Inc.

aff’d

United States v. E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.

United States v. Sungard Data Sys.

United States v. UnitedHealth Grp. Inc.

Verizon Commc’ns., Inc. v. L. Offs. of Curtis V. Trinko

Walker Process Equip., Inc. v. Food Mach. & Chem. Corp.

Warren v. Clasp

Statement Concerning 
Google/DoubleClick

Statement of the Dep’t of Just. Antitrust Div. on Its Decision 
to Close Its Investigation of Google Inc.'s Acquisition of Admeld Inc.
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Illinois Brick
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See id. 

Id.

Id.

Id.

Id.

Id.

Id. 

 

Id. 

Id. 
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Id.

Id. 

Id.

Id. 

Id.  

Id.

Id. 

Id. 

Id. 

Id.
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Id.

Id. 

In re Google Digital Advertising Antitrust 

Litigation

See United States v. Google 

LLC

inter alia

In re Google Digit. Advert. Antitrust Litig.

In re Google Digit. Advert., 

Id. 
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Ashcroft v. Iqbal Bell Atl. 

Corp. v. Twombly

Warren v. Clasp

Ashcroft

Cavalier Tel., LLC. v. Verizon Virginia, Inc.

See It’s My 

Party, Inc. v. Live Nation, Inc.

Walker Process Equip., Inc. v. Food Mach. & Chem. Corp.  

United States v. E.I. du Pont 

de Nemours & Co.

See 

E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Kolon Indus.  

Coolmath.com, LLC v. Coolmathgames.com
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Am. Online, Inc. v. GreatDeals.Net  

See e.g.  It’s My Party, Inc.

See Kolon Indus.

 Hack v. President & Fellows of Yale 

Coll.  

 abrogation on other grounds recognized by Honickman v. BLOM 

Bank SAL
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Id. see also id. 

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude In-House Tools from their Alleged Publisher Ad Server 

Market.  

id. 

id. 

See CollegeNet, Inc. v. Common Application, Inc.

United States v. Sungard 

Data Sys. see also United States v. Aluminum Co. 

of Am.

See, 
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e.g.  Sungard

See It’s My Party

 

See Concord Assocs., L.P. v. Ent. Properties Trust

See Hicks v. PGA Tour, Inc.

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude Video and Mobile App Ad Publisher Ad Servers from their 

Alleged Publisher Ad Server Market.  
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id. 

Id

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude Social Media Ads, Mobile Ads, and Video Ads from their 

Alleged Exchange Market. 

See id.

Id.
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Id.

 Id.

Id.

id.

See e.g. Am. Online see also In re Google 

Digit. Advert. Antitrust Litig.

Hicks

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude Display Ad Sales Negotiated Directly Between Publishers 

and Advertisers from Their Alleged Exchange Market.

. 
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See 

id. 

Id.

See id. 

See id. 

Thompson Everett, Inc. v. Nat’l Cable Advert., L.P.
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United Mag. Co. v. Murdoch Mags. Distrib., 

Inc.  

aff’d sub nom. United Mag. Co. v. Curtis Circulation Co

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude Auctions With Fewer Buyers from Their Alleged 

Exchange Market.

.

See id.

See, e.g. Thompson Everett, Inc.

United Mag. Co.  

that is sold via open auction
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id. 

Plaintiffs Improperly Exclude Social Media and Mobile Ads from their Alleged Ad 

Network Market.

See, e.g.  Am. Online  see also In re Google 

Digit. Advert.

See

Hicks
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Id.

See Nobel Sci. Indus., Inc. v. Beckman Instruments, Inc.

aff’d

Newcal Indus., Inc. v. Ikon Off. Sol.

Compare
with id.
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Kolon Indus.

White Bag Co. v. Int’l Paper Co.

It’s My Party, Inc. v. Live Nation, Inc.

aff’d

 First Data Merch. Servs. Corp. v. SecurityMetrics, Inc.

 

R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. Philip Morris Inc.

In re Google Digital Advertising Antitrust Litigation 

In re Google Dig. Advert
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aff’d

rival exchanges See id.

Id.

ad server market

See id.

id.

See id.
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Spectrum Sports, Inc. v. McQuillan

See M & M Med. Supplies & Serv., Inc. v. Pleasant Valley Hosp., Inc.

See, e.g. Springfield Terminal 

Ry. Co. v. Canadian Pac. Ltd.

In re Pool Prod. 

Distrib. Mkt. Antitrust Litig.

today

at the time
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See

Id.

id.

Id

See HDC Med., Inc. v. Minntech Corp.

Taylor Pub. Co. v. Jostens, Inc.
Berkey Photo, Inc. v. Eastman Kodak Co.

United States v. Aluminum Co. of Am.

Statement 
Concerning Google/DoubleClick
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see also id. 

See, 

e.g. id

See id

See id

See id

Statement of 
the Dep’t of Just. Antitrust Div. on Its Decision to Close Its Investigation of Google Inc.’s 
Acquisition of Admeld Inc.

Katyle v. Penn Nat’l Gaming, Inc.
 McArthur v. Brabrand
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See United States v. 

UnitedHealth Grp. Inc.  

FTC v. Meta Platforms Inc.

United States v. AT&T Inc.

 aff’d

See Intell. Ventures I LLC v. Cap. One Fin. Corp.

See 
Verizon Commc’ns., Inc. v. L. Offs. of Curtis V. Trinko Loren 
Data Corp. v. GXS, Inc. In re Google Digit. Advert., 

Intel Corp. v. Fortress Inv. Grp., LLC  
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id.

Id

See, e.g. id.  

See, e.g. id. 

id

id.

id. 

Cf. Eastman v. Quest Diagnostics Inc.
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see, e.g. UnitedHealth Grp. Inc.  

see 

Trinko quoting

United States v. Colgate & Co.

Trinko
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Aspen Skiing Co. v. Aspen Highlands Skiing Corp.

Loren Data  Trinko

Aspen Skiing

Aspen Skiing

id. See Loren 

Data  In re Elevator Antitrust Litig.  FTC 

v. Qualcomm, Inc  FTC v. Facebook, Inc.
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In re Google Digital Advertising Antitrust Litigation  

id. 

id. 

Dynamic Revenue Sharing

See In re Google Digit. Advert.

id.

Poirot.  
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id.

id.

id.

Id

Unified Pricing Rules

Id

Id

 Illinois Brick Co. v. Illinois

direct indirect 

Apple v. Pepper Kloth v. 

Microsoft

Kloth Illinois Brick 
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Co.

Id. Illinois Brick Co.

Id.

See id.

id.

Id.

See U.S. Postal Serv. v. 
Flamingo Indus. (USA) Ltd.

see also 

Hawaii v. Standard Oil Co. of Cal.
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Illinois Brick

Id. 

Id.

Id.

Id.

Ashcroft

Illinois Brick
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admitted pro hac vice
pro hac vice forthcoming

pro hac vice forthcoming

/s/ Craig C. Reilly                                

pro hac vice forthcoming

pro hac vice forthcoming

Counsel for Defendant Google LLC 
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